Philips Semiconductors FAST Products Product specification
74F06, 74F06A,
74F07, 74F07A
Hex inverter/buffer drivers (open-collector)
1July 24, 1992 853–1122 07270
FEATURES OF 74F06, 74F07
• Open Collector output drive 64mA
• High speed

74F07 4.5ns 32mA
74F07A 10.0ns 32mA
ORDERING INFORMATION
DESCRIPTION
COMMERCIAL RANGE
VCC = 5V ±10%,
Tamb = 0°C to +70°C
DRAWING NUMBER
14–pin plastic Dual In-line Package N74F06N, N74F06AN 0405B
14–pin plastic Small Outline N74F07D, N74F07AD 175D
PIN CONFIGURATION LOGIC SYMBOL IEC/IEEE SYMBOL
14
13
12